 Features Specifications
 Performance
Lighting the Vertical  Large outdoor, integral Style 454
8-9/16"
(217mm)
5-3/4"
(146mm)
3-9/16"

  wattages. Consult factory for
  complete specifications and
  ordering information.
00 = No options
0R = Halogen standby lamp with integral relay. 100W
maximum (lamp included). Not available for 2x400W.
0S = F mount with slipfitter for mounting on pole higher than
8' (2.4m). Supplied with 30' (9m) wire leads.
TL = Micro-prismatic tempered glass lens (replaces clear
flat lens, offers smoother light pattern at reduced peak
candlepower).
XX = For modification not listed, include detailed description.
Consult factory prior to specification.
M
Electronic (Metal Halide only):
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
T = 120V dim*
U = 208-277V dim*
Magnetic:
A  = 120V
B = 277V
*100-50% dimming, 0-10V compatible controls by others.
  Consult factory for dimming the 210W lamp.
Lamp
Code Wattage Lamp Number Voltages
Ceramic Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide (90+ CRI)
210C 210 CDM210/T9/930/U/E 2, U
315C 315 CDM315/T9/930/U/E 2, U
Ceramic Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide
(80+ CRI)*
150G 150 CDM150/T6/830
1, 2
T, U
250C 250 CMH250/U/830/R A, B
400C 400 CMH400/U/830/R A, B
240C 2x400 (2) CMH400/U/830/R A, B
Quartz Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide (68 CRI)*
250P 250 MS 250W/H75/T15/PS/740
A, B
2, U
320P 320 MS 320W/H75/T15/S/PS/740
A, B
2, U
350P 350 MS 350W/H75/T15/PS/740
A, B
2, U
  For complete lamp and ballast information, see Accessories Section.
* Use only clear metal halide horizontal or universal position lamp with
compact envelope. Standard lamp colors are 3000K for Ceramic Arc
Tube Pulse Start lamps and 4000K for Quartz Arc Tube Pulse Metal
Halide lamps.
1 Source
2 Style 6 Voltage
3 Lamp
5 Finish
4 Mounting
7 Option (see Accessories Section for specifications)
0 = UL listed or CSA certified for U.S.
J = UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
8 Destination Requirement